Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ios)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Andrew B. Schoodinger	Name: <u>Calvin Keith Cope</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>December 3, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 6579 N. Bogart Lane			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Boisc</u>			
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	State: Idaho			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 83703			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/719,053	6,695,328			
	6,231,061			
Additional numbers att	lached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Ormiston	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved; 3			
Ormiston & McKinney, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Addross: P.O. Box 298	Enclosed			
802 W. Bannock, Suite 400 City: Boise				
State: IdahoZip: 83701-0298	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Phone Number:(208) 433-1991	8. Payment Information			
Fax Number: (208) 433-9295	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers9272			
Email Address: <u>ormiston@idahopatents.com</u>	Expiration Date09/05			
	b. Deposit Account Number			
4-7 0	Authorized User NameOrmiston & McKinney			
9. Signature:				
Signature:	<u>Dec. 16, 2004</u> Date			
Steven R. Ormiston	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 9			
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet				

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sorvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0727

.

- -

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Calvin Keith Cope (the "Assignee"), 6579 N. Bogart Lane, Boise, ID 83703, his entire interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements for a vehicle frame assembly and split-frame vehicle which are disclosed in the following United States Patents and patent applications:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,695,328 issued February 24, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 6,231,061 issued May 15, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application serial no. 10/719,053 filed November 20, 2003

and to such patents and patent application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such invention; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such invention and for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT - 1

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0728) \$\$.

This Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

12 Date: 3 December 2004 (Signature) Andrew B. Schoedinger

STATE OF IDAHO)

County of Ada

BEFORE ME, this 3^{hol} day of $\underline{DpppMDpp}$, 2004 personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL ****************************** Notary or Consular Officer My Commission Expires: 777

AN-04-2005(TUE) 14:15 Ormiston & McKinney

(FAX)208 433 9295

P. 006/009

P. 002

Rx Datc/Time RightFax

DEC-23-2004(THU) 07:56

12/23/04 8:58 PACE 002/007 Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231



DECEMBER 22, 2004

PTAS

ORMISTON & MCKINNEY, PLLC STEVEN R. ORMISTON PO BOX 298 802 W. BENNOCK, SUITE 400 BOISE, ID 83701-0298

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700140203

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE .

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS RECARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0 .

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0730

	(TUE) 14:15 Ormiston & McKinney	(FAX)208 433 9295	
	ime DEC-23-2004(THV) 07:56		P. 003
RightFa	x 12/23/04 8:58	PAGE 003/007 Fax Server	
llx Dati Right	DEC-20-2004 (MON) 72/21/20 Fax 12/20/0700140	004 203003/005 Fax Server	P. 003
	Form PT0-1585 (New. 05/04) OMB Ne. 0551-0527 (New Bringson)		
		United States Patent and Trademark Office RN COVER SHEET	
	PATENT	SONLY	
	To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Tindonia's Office, Plass	es retard the ethniched demonstrate or the new solutions (up) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(iss)/Essention Data(s):	2. Name and address of receiving partylics)	
	Andrew B. Schoedinger	Name; <u>Cavin Keith Cope</u>	
		Internal Addreas;	
	Execution Date(s) December 3, 2004		
•	Additional name(s) of converging partyles) and name?	Street Address; 6579 N. Bogart Lane	
	X Assignment Merger	City: Bois:	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Statis:Idebo	
		Country: US Zip: 83703	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other		
		Additional name(a) & address(es) stracture? 📋 Yeş 🔀 No	
	4. Application or patient number(s);	is document is being first logether with a new application,	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/719,053	8,635,326	
		6,221,061	
		(Without? The Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom comtspondance	8. Total number of applications and patants	
	concerning document should be melled: Namo: Steven R. Ormiston	Involved: 3	
	Omiston & McKinney, PLLC	7. Tomi fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5_120.00	
	Intornal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorizad to be charged to deposit account	
	Streel Address; P.O. Roy 298	Enclosed	
	502 vV, Bonnock, Suite 400 City: Bolse		
	Stala: Idaho Zip: 63701-0298	None required (government internet rai effecting title)	
	Phone Numberr(206) 433-1991	8. Payment Information	
	Fax Numburo (208) 433-9295	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9272	
	Email Address:ormision@kishopotents.com	Expiration Date 08/05	
		5. Deposit Account Number	
	Liter a		
	- Phank I	-Althorized Listr Namo	
	3. Signeture:	Dec. 16, 2004	
	Signature	Total number of pages including down	
	Steven R. Omlaton	sheet, altachmonta, and documents:	-5
	Name of Person Signing Documents is to resorted (industry cover sheet		
		A market was a supported by Paral Strand Strand by LTSHOB (D)	

Mod Stop Assignment Recordstion Solvices, Oliveran of the USP 10, P.O. Box 1450, Algebraich, V.A. 22313/1450

RECORDED: 01/04/2005